APPENDIX A, PART 1
BASIC INFO ABOUT SUN FOR ALL FINALIST PROJECTS
[bookmark: _GoBack]A map of these project sites is available here for your convenience: https://www.zeemaps.com/view?group=3859206&x=-86.696045&y=40.594290&z=11
Check here for any available billing information by applicant in our possession:  https://citizensactioncoalitioneducati.box.com/s/gm7sr9fkv671rr0l22ru8n8810ra5alx 

	
	Site
	Project Site Address
	Contact Information
	Approximate Age of Roof
	Annual Electric Usage[footnoteRef:1] [1:  Check here for any available billing information by applicant in our possession:  https://citizensactioncoalitioneducati.box.com/s/gm7sr9fkv671rr0l22ru8n8810ra5alx ] 

	Target kW Size

	1
	Boys and Girls Clubs of Fort Wayne
	2609 Fairfield Avenue, Fort Wayne, IN 46807
	Valarie Magana, Grant Director,  vmagana@bgcfw.org, 
(260) 744-0998 ext 119
	2 years
	302,270 kWh
	40kW

	2
	Building and Impacting Communities Scholar House
	4135 Joshua Ln., Fort Wayne, IN (Only funding one building)
	Vincent L. Smith, Executive Director, vsmith@bwillc.com,
(317) 377-1790 ext.1139   
	2 years
	71,008 kWh
	16kW

	3
	Church Community Services, Inc.
	907 Oakland Avenue, Elkhart, IN 46516

	Hayley Tessier, Development Associate, htessier@churchcommunityservices.org, (574) 295-3673 

	2 years
	101,240 kWh

	15kW

	4
	Community Harvest Food Bank
	999 E. Tillman Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46816
	Katie Savoie, Director of Development, ksavoie@communityharvest.org, (260) 447-3996, Ext. 324

	7 years
	700,000 kWh
	51kW

	5
	Good Shepherd Montessori School, Inc.
	 1101 E Jefferson Blvd,
South Bend, IN 46617

	Dan Driscoll, Head of School,
 ddriscoll@gsms.org 
(574) 288-0098
	3 years
	142,425 kWh

	11kW

	6
	Heartland Communities, Inc.
	501 Rose Ave., New Haven, IN 46774
	Jain Young, Administrator
(425) 213-7516;
David Green, President, 
(425) 633-0953;
Heartland.Community@yahoo.com 
	Ground mount
	27,000 kWh
	10kW

	7
	Jerusalem Missionary Baptist Church of Gary
	1737 Fillmore St., Gary, IN 46407

	Pastor Isaac Culver,
culverisaacjr@gmail.com, (219) 805-6871

	15 years
	9,299 kWh
	7kW

	8
	Lacasa Inc.
	2745 Benham Ave., Elkhart, IN 46517
	Brad Hunsberger, VP Real Estate Development, Brad.hunsberger@lacasainc.net, (574) 370-3985
 
	New, May 2020
	42,720 kWh
	13kW

	9
	Monroe County United Ministries
	828 W. 14 Ct, Bloomington, IN 47404
	Mary Jean Holwager, Development Director, mjholwager@mcum.org, 
(812) 339-3429 x18 

	8 years
	112,024 kWh
	15kW

	10
	Second Harvest Food Bank of East Central Indiana
	6621 N. Old SR 3, Muncie, IN 47303
	Molly Harty, Grant Writer, mharty@curehunger.org, 
(765) 287-8698 ext.109

	Ground mount
	22,752 kWh
	8kW

	11
	Unity Gardens, Inc.
	3701 Prast Blvd., 
South Bend, IN 46628
	Sara Stewart, 
Executive Director, growunitygardens@yahoo.com, (574) 315-4361

	1 year
	6.366 kWh
	5kW
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